09-23-2004 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	2842670		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		of receiving party(ies)	
Techmicro, Inc.	Name: Michael	Hersn	
	Internal Address:		
	_		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮	No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	Street Address: 8	17-A Avenue M	
Other			
	City: Brooklyn	State: NY Zip: 11230	
Execution Date: September 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/101,227	6,030,226		
	6,491,525		
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔽 No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponded concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ence 6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved:	
Name: Alfred M. Walker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ 120.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Wh. Authorized to h	pe charged to deposit account	
	—   XX Authorized to t	be charged to deposit account	
		. 22 0120	
	8. Deposit account nu	8. Deposit account number: 23-0120	
Street Address: 225 01d Country Road	Alfred M. Wa	Alfred M. Walker	
City Melville State NY Zin 11747	Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Melville State: NY Zip: 11747			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.			
Alfred M. Walker Name of Person Signing	Signature	Se <u>ptember 17, 2004</u> Date	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ng cover sheet, attachments, and do		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09/22/2004 GTON11

00000234 230120

10101227

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Technicro, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 817-A Avenue M, Brooklyn, NY 11230 and its successors, assigns and legal representatives hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Michael Hersh, of 817-A Avenue M, Brooklyn, NY 11230, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to and entitled APPLICATION OF MULTI-MEDIA TECHNOLOGY TO PSYCHOLOGICAL AND EDUCATIONAL ASSESSMENT TOOLS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed under serial no. 60/014,203 on March 27, 1996 and 08/829,488 on March 27, 1997, now United States Patent No. 6,030,226 dated February 29, 2000, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications or Letters Patent based thereon, including any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, and under serial number 09/395,548 on September 11, 1999, now United States Patent No. 6,491,525 dated December 10, 2002, including PCT application No. PCT/US97/05817 filed March 27, 1997, Israeli patent application no. 126331 dated September 24, 1998, European patent application No. 97918535.2 filed October 27, 1998, Australian patent application no. 26,617/97 filed October 25, 1998 and Canadian patent application no. 2,249,646 filed March 27, 1997, as well as relating to and entitled APPLICATION OF MULTI-MEDIA TECHNOLOGY TOCOMPUTER ADMINISTERED VOCATIONAL PERSONNEL ASSESSMENT described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed under serial no. 60/277,140 on March 19, 2001 and 10/101,227 on March 18, 2002, as published under pending publication no. 20020106617 A1 of August 8, 2002, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications or Letters Patent based thereon, including any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, including PCT application No. PCT/US02/08613 filed March 18, 2002, Israeli patent application no. 157,957 dated September 6, 2003, European patent application No. 02717684.1 filed September, 2003, Australian patent application no. 2002248670 filed September, 2003, Japanese Patent application no. 2002-574631 filed April 18, 2003 and Canadian patent application no.2,441,556 filed September 18, 2003, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patents therefor which may be granted, and all rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

REEL: 015819 FRAME: 0770

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said

invention in any foreign countries in its own name.

Assignor requests that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said Assignee, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all

papers and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for

said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor authorizes and empowers the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or

nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed

by it of them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention of the Protection of

Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke

and claim such right of priority without further written authorization from me.

Assignor will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute any continuations,

divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts

thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Assignee, and do

all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of

Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor'hereby consents that copies of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal

equivalent of any assignment, consents to file or like documents which may be required in any country for any

purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit

of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as

amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Dated:

September 23, 2003

Techmicro, Inc.

By: Michael Hersh

President

2

REEL: 015819 FRAME: 0771